
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 

No. 80/26/CA.I 

sulturaldirectortdba@RMail.com 

office of the Director, 
Cultural& Archaeological Department, 

Thiruvananthapuram -695003 
Mail ld:culturaldirectortdb@gmail.com 

29.01.2026 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
Ref: ROC.No.2415/12/Sty. Dt.27.01.2026 

Sealed competetive quotations for the purchase of consumable articles of print 
production at the Travancore Devaswom Board Press on Running Contract basis 
for the year 2025-26. Articles in item wise specifying the physical properties of 
each of the items have been furnished in the list appended herewith. 

The Quotations may be superscribed as "Supply of Consumable Articles" for 
the Print Production (2025-26) and send to the undersigned so as to reach his office 
on or before on 09/02/2026 11AM. 

The items (articles) are to be supplied to the Travancore Devaswom Board 
Press at Nanthancode Trivandrum -3 in strict conformity of the physical properties 
specified in the list and also in compliance with the terms and conditions to be 
executed by the successful Quoter/Bidder. 

Each Quotation may be accompanied by EMD for Rs.10,000/- in favour of 
The Director, Cultural And Archaeological Department, Travancore 
Devaswom Board, Nanthancode, Trivandrum-3. 

The under signed has the right to accept or reject the quotations which are not in 
accordance with the Store Purchase Rules of the Govt. of Kerala. Further details 
can be had from the board website www.travancoredevaswomboardorg. or from 
the Travancore Devaswom Board Press/Office of the undersigned during office 
hours. 

Quotations will be opened at 09.02.2026 11 AM in the presence of those of 
the bidder who are present at that time. Contet No. 9495999912. The rates quoted 
shall be inclusive of all taxes and other expenses towards delivery at the 
Travancore Devaswom Board Main Store. The validity of the contracts will be 
One year from the date of signing agreement. 

The items ordered shall be supplied in two days or before the time and date 
specified in the supply order. 

The rates quoted will be valid for the aforesaid period. The defective or 
substandard articles shall be replaced at once or within 24 hours as the on going 
print production work cannot be allowed to suffer for want of the articles. 

DIRECTOR 
Cultorat & Arcregiwgcat Aff3un 
Travnco 



SI 
No 

1 

3 

6. 

8 

9. 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

6 

17 

8 

19 

20. 
21 

22. 

23. 

24. 

RUNNING CONTRACT FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 

Arabic Gum (iquid) to suit offset printing process (glacial) 
Thinner (High Qulity) to sut different varieties 
Rubber Blanket [4ply.J Cow Brand 
(840x940x l.95 mm. for HMT SOM-136) 
Rubber Blanket (4ply.] Cow Brand (60Sx6$2x1.95 mm. for HMT SOM 125G) 

Dampening Hose for offset press of appropriate quality /variety 
a) 210 mm. 

b) 190 mm. 

Name of items 

c) 160 mm. 

Roller washTopwash solution 
Sponge (Viscovitta-Original) 

Phosphoric Acid (Glacial) 
Image Remover [100 ml. Bottle](with out side effect) 
PS.Plate DVDy. (770x940x0.29mm.](Good Quality) Long Run 

PS.Plate DUDy. (770%940x0.29mm.)(Good Quality) Short Run 

PS.Plate Demy (522x640x0.28mm.] (Good Quality) Long Run 

PS.Plate Demy (522x640x0.28mm.] (Good Quality) Short Run 

PS. Developer to suit the different grades of dpi 

Hydrogen Peroxide (Industrial Purpose (450 m.] (Glacial) 
P.V.C.Reducer (free of side effect) 
Five Star Film 

Brown Tape(2" width I C wonder Tape) 

Cello Tape (Panfix Original) 
Sabeena Powder 

Kerosene Oil 

Ultra FounU Super Fount Solution 
Printing Lnk-Book Black-Offset to suit the speed of sheetfed machine 
in the range between 5000 and 1000 per hrs. 
Printing Ink- Special Black-Offset to suit the speed ofsheetfed machine 
in the range between S000 and 1000 per hrs. 

Quantity 

50 Ltrs. 

12 

10 Mtrs. 

1 Nos. 

1 Nos. 

10 Mtrs. 
10 Mtrs. 

1000 Lưrs. 

50 Nos. 

5 Los 

30 Nos. 

100 Nos. 

100 

1200 Nos. 

1400 

175 Ltrs. 

S Bottle 

S Ltrs. 

10 Murs. 

12 Roll 

S0 

50 Kg. 

300 Ltrs. 

S00 Ltrs. 

200 Kg. 

400 Kg. 



SI 
No 

25 

26. 

27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

32. 
33. 

34. 

35 
36. 
37. 

38. 
39. 
40 

41 
42 

43 

44 

45. 
46 

47. 

48 

Four Colour Printing Ink Gloss-Offset (Good Quality) (Organic Pigment) 
a) Yellow 
b) Magenta 
c)Cyan 
d) Black 

Printing Ink-Offset Cut Colours (Good Quality) organic pigment 
machine in the range between 5000 and 1000 per hrs. 
Four Colour Printing Ink-Ofset Ordinary (Good Quality) [Organic Pignent] 
suit the speed of sheetfed machine in the range between 5000 and 
1000 per hrs. 
a) Yellow 

b) Magenta 
c) Oyan 
d) Black 
Copper Sulphate [Glacial) 
Litho Dry (Scum Remover) 
Servoline (100 Indian Oil) 
Servo System 320 of(Servo 20-40) Indian Oil or 
"ENKLO 320" Hindustan Petroleum Corporation (0l foxAr Cangressor Malor) 

Name of Items 

HP. Laser 5200, Toner-Catridge HPQ7516A(16A) 
HP. Laser Jet M1136 MFP, Toner-Catridge CC 388A (88 A) 
Canon LBP215x Toner-Catridge 052 (Original) 
Plate Cleaner XL, free of side effect 
Benzene (500 ml.) 
Sewing Tread (No.2) 
Machine Sewing Thread (Art-D35S Madura Coats) 
Thapian Pad (Plate Develop Pad) 
Maida 

Tracing Sheet A4 Size (90-100 gsm) High Transprency & Stiffness 
Tracing Shet Legal Size (90-100 gsm) High Transprency & Süfness 
Hydro Mark Paste For Roller Cleaning 
Coton Tap (lcm. width) 
Hand Numbering Machine Oil (2 in 1) 100 ml. 
SelfAdhesive Labels A4 (Q1029nm) Size; (Lbl Size9i am) [100 Sheet) 
Lotion 
Banian Weaste 

Quantiy 

125 Kg. 
80 
80 
60 

125 

75 Kg. 
60 
60 
40 
10 

10 Lirs. 
200 Ltrs. 
20 

2 Nos. 
3 

S Nos. 
400 Litre 

S Botle 
150 Balls 
100 
50 Nos. 

600 Kg 
20 Pkt. 

10 Pkt. 
4 Kg. 

6000 MtrS 
20 botle 
20 Packets 
25 Botles 

500 Kg. 

Asst. Managr 
T.D.B. Prs 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

