



# TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

[culturaldirectortdb@gmail.com](mailto:culturaldirectortdb@gmail.com)

No. 80/26/CA.1

**Office of the Director,  
Cultural & Archaeological Department,  
Thiruvananthapuram -695003  
Mail Id:culturaldirectortdb@gmail.com  
29.01.2026**

## **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

**Ref: ROC.No.2415/12/Sty. Dt.27.01.2026**

Sealed competitive quotations for the purchase of consumable articles of print production at the Travancore Devaswom Board Press on Running Contract basis for the year 2025-26. Articles in item wise specifying the physical properties of each of the items have been furnished in the list appended herewith.

The Quotations may be superscribed as “**Supply of Consumable Articles**” for the Print Production (2025-26) and send to the undersigned so as to reach his office on or before on **09/02/2026 11AM**.

The items (articles) are to be supplied to the Travancore Devaswom Board Press at Nanthancode Trivandrum -3 in strict conformity of the physical properties specified in the list and also in compliance with the terms and conditions to be executed by the successful Quoter/Bidder.

Each Quotation may be accompanied by **EMD** for **Rs.10,000/-** in favour of **The Director, Cultural And Archaeological Department, Travancore Devaswom Board, Nanthancode, Trivandrum-3.**

The under signed has the right to accept or reject the quotations which are not in accordance with the Store Purchase Rules of the Govt. of Kerala. Further details can be had from the board website [www.travancoredevaswomboard.org](http://www.travancoredevaswomboard.org). or from the Travancore Devaswom Board Press/Office of the undersigned during office hours.

Quotations will be opened at **09.02.2026 11 AM** in the presence of those of the bidder who are present at that time. **Contct No. 9495999912.** The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes and other expenses towards delivery at the Travancore Devaswom Board Main Store. The validity of the contracts will be One year from the date of signing agreement.

The items ordered shall be supplied in two days or before the time and date specified in the supply order.

The rates quoted will be valid for the aforesaid period. The defective or substandard articles shall be replaced at once or within 24 hours as the on going print production work cannot be allowed to suffer for want of the articles.

  
**DIRECTOR**  
Director  
Cultural & Archaeological Affairs  
Travancore Devaswom Board  
Nanthancode, Trivandrum-3  
E-mail: [culturaldirectortdb@gmail.com](mailto:culturaldirectortdb@gmail.com)

**RUNNING CONTRACT FOR THE YEAR 2025-26**

Sl No	Name of Items	Quantity
1.	Arabic Gum (Liquid) to suit offset printing process (glacial)	50 Ltrs.
2.	Thinner (High Quality) to suit different varieties	12 "
3.	Rubber Blanket [4ply.] Cow Brand (840x940x1.95 mm. for HMT SOM-136)	1 Nos.
4.	Rubber Blanket [4ply.] Cow Brand (605x652x1.95 mm. for HMT SOM 125G)	1 Nos.
5.	Dampening Hose for offset press of appropriate quality /variety	
	a) 210 mm.	10 Mtrs.
	b) 190 mm.	10 Mtrs.
	c) 160 mm.	10 Mtrs.
6.	Roller wash/Topwash solution	1000 Ltrs.
7.	Sponge (Viscovita-Original)	50 Nos.
8.	Phosphoric Acid (Glacial)	5 Ltrs
9.	Image Remover [100 ml. Bottle](with out side effect)	30 Nos.
10.	P.S. Plate DI/Dy. [770x940x0.29mm.](Good Quality) Long Run	100 Nos.
11.	P.S. Plate DI/Dy. [770x940x0.29mm.](Good Quality) Short Run	1200 Nos.
12.	P.S. Plate Demy [522x640x0.28mm.] (Good Quality) Long Run	100 "
13.	P.S. Plate Demy [522x640x0.28mm.] (Good Quality) Short Run	1400 "
14.	P.S. Developer to suit the different grades of dpi	175 Ltrs.
15.	Hydrogen Peroxide (Industrial Purpose [450 ml.] (Glacial)	5 Bottle
16.	P.V.C. Reducer (free of side effect)	5 Ltrs.
17.	Five Star Film	10 Mtrs.
18.	Brown Tape(2" width I C wonder Tape)	12 Roll
19.	Cello Tape (Panfix Original)	50 "
20.	Sabeena Powder	50 Kg.
21.	Kerosene Oil	300 Ltrs.
22.	Ultra Fount/Super Fount Solution	500 Ltrs.
23.	Printing Ink-Book Black-Offset to suit the speed of sheetfed machine in the range between 5000 and 1000 per hrs.	200 Kg.
24.	Printing Ink- Special Black-Offset to suit the speed of sheetfed machine in the range between 5000 and 1000 per hrs.	400 Kg.

Sl No	Name of Items	Quantity
25.	Four Colour Printing Ink Gloss-Offset (Good Quality) [Organic Pigment] a) Yellow	125 Kg.
	b) Magenta	80 "
	c) Cyan	80 "
	d) Black	60 "
26.	Printing Ink-Offset Cut Colours (Good Quality) organic pigment machine in the range between 5000 and 1000 per hrs.	125 "
27.	Four Colour Printing Ink-Offset Ordinary (Good Quality) [Organic Pigment] suit the speed of sheetfed machine in the range between 5000 and 1000 per hrs. a) Yellow	75 Kg.
	b) Magenta	60 "
	c) Cyan	60 "
	d) Black	40 "
28.	Copper Sulphate [Glacial]	10 "
29.	Litho Dry (Scum Remover)	10 Ltrs.
30.	Servoline (100 Indian Oil)	200 Ltrs.
31.	Servo System 320 of (Servo 20-40) Indian Oil or "ENKLO 320" Hindustan Petroleum Corporation (Oil for Air Compressor Motor)	20 "
32.	H.P. Laser 5200, Toner-Catridge HP Q 7516 A (16 A)	2 Nos.
33.	H.P. Laser Jet M1136 MFP, Toner-Catridge CC 388A (88 A)	3 "
34.	Canon LBP 215x Toner-Catridge 052 (Original)	5 Nos.
35.	Plate Cleaner XL, free of side effect	400 Litre
36.	Benzene (500 ml.)	5 Bottle
37.	Sewing Tread (No.2)	150 Balls
38.	Machine Sewing Thread (Art-D355 Madura Coats)	100 "
39.	Thapian Pad (Plate Develop Pad)	50 Nos.
40.	Maida	600 Kg.
41.	Tracing Sheet A4 Size (90-100 gsm) High Transparency & Stiffness	20 Pkt.
42.	Tracing Sheet Legal Size (90-100 gsm) High Transparency & Stiffness	10 Pkt.
43.	Hydro Mark Paste For Roller Cleaning	4 Kg.
44.	Cotton Tap (1cm. width)	6000 Mtrs.
45.	Hand Numbering Machine Oil (2 in 1) 100 ml.	20 bottle
46.	Self Adhesive Labels A4 (210x297mm) Size; (Label Size-98x28 mm) [100 Sheet]	20 Packets
47.	Lotion	25 Bottles
48.	Banian Weaste	500 Kg.

  
Asst. Manager  
T.D.B. Press

  
C. S. Chaitanya  
Manager, T.D.B. Press  
Date: 10/07/2013